

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Dardenne to Reengrossed House Bill No. 200 by Representative LeBlanc

---

1     AMENDMENT NO. 1

2     Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 2 and 4 proposed by the Senate  
3     Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002.

4     AMENDMENT NO. 2

5     On page 3, at the end of line 4, change "722,822" to "722,399"

6     AMENDMENT NO. 3

7     On page 3, at the end of line 7, change "6,515,032" to "6,278,815"

8     AMENDMENT NO. 4

9     On page 3, at the end of line 14, change "2,513,257" to "2,455,336"

10    AMENDMENT NO. 5

11    On page 3, at the end of line 28, change "746,303" to "726,931"

12    AMENDMENT NO. 6

13    On page 3, at the end of line 35, change "250,788" to "241,148"

14    AMENDMENT NO. 7

15    On page 3, at the end of line 48, change "1,399,122" to "1,376,515"

16    AMENDMENT NO. 8

17    On page 4, at the end of line 14, change "140,495" to "137,692"

18    AMENDMENT NO. 9

19    On page 4, at the end of line 21, change "4,037,494" to "4,016,851"

20    AMENDMENT NO. 10

21    On page 4, at the end of line 27, change "646,512" to "594,447"

22    AMENDMENT NO. 11

23    On page 4, at the end of line 29, change "1,756,685" to "1,740,534"

1     AMENDMENT NO. 12

2     On page 4, at the end of line 39, change "1,853,800" to "1,836,241"

3     AMENDMENT NO. 13

4     On page 4, at the end of line 48, change "26,810,282" to "23,354,881"

5     AMENDMENT NO. 14

6     On page 5, at the end of line 31, change "32,552,231 to "29,096,830"

7     AMENDMENT NO. 15

8     On page 6, at the end of line 41, change "5,142,119" to "5,138,924"

9     AMENDMENT NO. 16

10    On page 6, at the end of line 44, change "7,064,064" to "6,784,264"

11    AMENDMENT NO. 17

12    On page 6, at the end of line 47, change "3,692,639" to "3,628,839"

13    AMENDMENT NO. 18

14    On page 6, at the end of line 50, change "5,478,572" to "5,369,672"

15    AMENDMENT NO. 19

16    On page 7, at the end of line 3, change "5,520,570" to "5,385,270"

17    AMENDMENT NO. 20

18    On page 7, at the end of line 6, change "3,831,532" to "3,730,332"

19    AMENDMENT NO. 21

20    On page 7, at the end of line 7, change "30,729,496" to "30,037,301"

21    AMENDMENT NO. 22

22    On page 9, at the end of line 12, change "16,625,706" to "16,614,606"

23    AMENDMENT NO. 23

24    On page 9, at the end of line 17, change "1,268,446" to "1,267,606"

25    AMENDMENT NO. 24

26    On page 9, at the end of line 32, change "3,481,340" to "3,186,464"

1     AMENDMENT NO. 25

2     On page 9, at the end of line 38, change "296,319" to "296,132"

3     AMENDMENT NO. 26

4     On page 9, at the end of line 42, change "304,868" to " 293,868"

5     AMENDMENT NO. 27

6     On page 9, at the end of line 46, change "197,715" to "194,415"

7     AMENDMENT NO. 28

8     On page 10, at the end of line 2, change "23,603,293" to "23,281,990"

9     AMENDMENT NO. 29

10    On page 10, at the end of line 14, change "1,177,843" to "1,177,063"

11    AMENDMENT NO. 30

12    On page 10, at the end of line 25, change "242,306" to "242,153"

13    AMENDMENT NO. 31

14    On page 10, at the end of line 36, change "182,172" to "162,172"

15    AMENDMENT NO. 32

16    On page 10, at the end of line 38, change "4,028,130" to "4,007,197"

17    AMENDMENT NO. 33

18    On page 10, at the end of line 41, change "1,268,446" to "1,267,606"

19    AMENDMENT NO. 34

20    On page 10, at the end of line 43, change "362,413" to "362,173"

21    AMENDMENT NO. 35

22    On page 11, at the end of line 3, change "1,731,659" to "1,730,579"

23    AMENDMENT NO. 36

24    On page 11, at the end of line 4, change "29,363,082" to "29,019,766"

25    AMENDMENT NO. 37

26    On page 11, at the end of line 12, change "1,783,879" to "1,782,681"

1     AMENDMENT NO. 38

2     On page 11, at the end of line 16, change "283,101" to "282,911"

3     AMENDMENT NO. 39

4     On page 11, at the end of line 17, change "2,066,980" to "2,065,592"

5     AMENDMENT NO. 40

6     On page 11, at the end of line 22, change "363,516" to "356,916"

7     AMENDMENT NO. 41

8     On page 11, at the end of line 26, change "59,028" to "57,928"

9     AMENDMENT NO. 42

10    On page 11, at the end of line 31, change "452,544" to "444,844"

11    AMENDMENT NO. 43

12    On page 11, delete lines 32 through 34 in their entirety.

13    AMENDMENT NO. 44

14    On page 12, delete lines 29 and 30 in their entirety and insert the following:

15    "Section 4. The sum of Eleven Million Three Hundred Forty Thousand  
16    Ninety-six and No/100 (\$11,340,096.00) Dollars is hereby appropriated out  
17    of the State General Fund by Interagency"

18    AMENDMENT NO. 45

19    On page 13, line 2, change "\$2,250,000" to "\$2,340,096" and on page 13,  
20    line 4, change "\$3,600,000" to "\$4,000,000"